
37% CO2 reduction 

Guarantee of 900 kLy UV protection

Lifetime of more than 10 years

High resistance to mechanical stress

Optimal environmentally friendly weed control

Reinforced water permeability

PP Woven groundcovers

New benchmark for nursery groundcovers

Outstanding specifications
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PP Tela per pacciamatura di alta qualitàPP Tela per pacciamatura di alta qualità

Nuovo riferimento per le coperture del suolo dei vivai 

 Caratteristiche eccezionali

37% Riduzione di CO2

800 kLy di  protezione UV garantita

Alta restistenza allo stress meccanico 

Ottimo controllo delle erbe infestanti 

Elevata permeabilità all’acqua

PP Woven groundcovers

Beaulieu Technical Textiles  •  Boulevard Industriel 3 - 7780 Comines-Warneton - Belgium  •  T +32 (0)56 56 06 70  •  btt@bintg.com  •  www.beaulieutechnicaltextiles.com
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• Stimulates the growth of the plants
• Prevents the growth of weeds
• Not harmful to the environment and prevents the use of herbicides
• Reinforced water permeability for container fields

  Functions

Advice on proper usage: 
Avoid use of chemicals and cleaning agents with extreme acidity. 
Proper maintenance will prolong the lifetime.   

Product Specifications
Properties Value Test method

Material Polypropylene

Recycled content 40% post-industrial waste QA-CER system 2

Recyclability 100%

Tissue colour Black

Pattern Line 25 cm

Colour lining White

Tissue weight 200 g/m² ISO 3801

Roll length 100 m

Roll width 105 - 257 - 515 cm

Environmental Impact Categories
Global warming potential
(Cradle-to-Gate)

0,22 kg CO2 eq./m² EN 15804 + A2

Technical Characteristics
UV-stabilization ≅ 900 Kly ISO 4892-3 cycle 3

Waterpermeability 0,025 m/s ISO 11058
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Technial datasheet

Agrolys BL130 #25
Agrotextiles - Woven groundcover

Functions
Stimulates the growth of the plants
Prevents the growth of weeds
Not harmful to the environment and prevents the use of herbicides

Product Specifications
PROPERTIES TEST METHOD VALUE UNIT TOLERANCE

WARP WEFT
MATERIAL PP PP
TISSUE COLOUR black
PATTERN
COLOUR LINING
TISSUE WEIGHT ISO 3801 130 g/m² ± 5 %
WIDTH 330 - 415 - 515 cm ± 2 cm
LENGTH 100 m ± 2 %

Technical characteristics
PROPERTIES TEST METHOD VALUE UNIT TOLERANCE

WARP WEFT
BREAK ELONGATION ISO 13934-1 20 17 % ± 20 %
TENSILE STRENGTH ISO 13934-1 1100 900 N/5cm ± 20 %
PERFORATION RESISTANCE EN ISO 13433 mm MAX
UV-STABILIZATION ISO 4892-3 cycle 3 kLy
SHRINKAGE 15' à 70 °C 1,0 1,0 % MAX
WATERPERMEABILITY ISO 11058 m/s ± 50 %
LIGHT TRANSMISSION NF G 07-162 %

REMARKS

Technical Datasheet 732 : version 9 Date : 05/12/2019

This information contained in this document is based on testing carried out by our laboratory or external research institutes and literature data, and based on 
Mean Values. This TDS is valid until further notice. To the best of our knowledge and at the time of publication, this information is true and accurate. It shall 
however, in no event be held to constitute or imply warranty undertaking express or implied commitment from the part of Beaulieu International Group – 
Division Beaulieu Technical Textiles. No liability whatever can be accepted by Beaulieu International Group – Division Beaulieu Technical Textiles with regard 
to the handling, processing or use of the product concerned which must in all cases be used in accordance with all applicable laws and regulations. The 
mentioned characteristics are not valid when the fabric has been in contact with sulphur-, chlorine-, iron- and brominederivates, as well as with copper 
sulphates and if the product is not installed and used in strict accordance with the installation instructions.  
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UV-Stabilization : Based on QUV testing min 7400 h (cycles of 5 h light 
exposure UV-A 340 nm 0,83 W/m² at 50°C and 1 h water spray), which 
corresponds theoretically to a solar irradiation of 800 kLY. In a climate zone of 
90 kLy/y (Western Europe) this corresponds to 8-9 years.

<1

Funzioni
Stimola la crescita delle piante 
Previene la crescita delle erbacce
Non dannoso per l’ambiente e previene l’uso degli erbicidi

Specifiche di prodotto

PROPRIETA’ VALORI UNITA’ TOLLERANZA

PROPRIETA’ VALORI UNITA’ TOLLERANZA

MATERIALE

COLORE DEL TELO

MOTIVO

COLORE DELLE LINEE

PESO DEL TELO

LARGHEZZA
LUNGHEZZA

 nero 
 quadri

 bianco

Caratteristiche tecniche

PERMEABILITA’ ALL’ACQUA

STABILIZZAZIONE - UV

ROTTURA ALL’ALLUNGAMENTO
RESISTENZA ALLA TRAZIONE

RESISTENZA ALLA PERFORAZIONE

RESTRINGIMENTO

TRASMISSIONE DELLA LUCE

NOTA

Stabilizzazione UV: Sulla base di test QUV min 7400 h (cicli di 5h di esposizione 
alla luce UV-A 340 nm 0,83 W/m² a 50°C e 1h di spruzzo d’acqua),che 
corrisponde teoricamente a un’irradiazione solare di 800 kLy. In una zona 
climatica di 90 kLy/y (Europa occidentale) ciò corrisponde a 8-9 anni.

Le informazioni contenute nel presente documento si basano su test eggettuati dal nostro laboratorio o da istituti di ricerca esterni e su dati bibliografici e si basano su valori 
medi. Questo TDS è valido fino a nuovo avviso. Per quanto ne sappiamoe al momento della pubblicazione, queste informazioni sono vere e accurate. Tuttavia, non devono in 
nessun caso essere considerate come garanzia espresso o implicito da parte di Beaulieu International Group - Division Beaulieu Tecnical Textiles. 
Beaulieu International Group - Division Beaulieu Tecnical Textiles non può accettare alcuna responsabilità per quanto riguarda la manipolazione, la lavorazione o l’uso del 
prodotto in questione, che deve in ogni caso essere utilizzato in conformità con tutte le leggi e le normative applicabili. Le caratteristiche menzionate non sono valide quando il 
tessuto è stato a contatto con derivati di zolfo, cloro, ferro  e bromo, nonchè con solfati di rame e se il prodotto non è installato e utilizzato in stretta conformità con le istruzioni 
di installazione. Non inserire film plastici al di sotto del telo pacciamante.

Scheda tecnica 732: versione 9

Scheda tecnica

TRAMAORDITO

TRAMAORDITO
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